## **HSAC**

UNION COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES ADVISORY COUNCIL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF PLANNING ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, ELIZABETH, N.J. 07207

Office: (908) 527-4843 Fax: (908) 558-2562



TO: Comprehensive Emergency Assistance System and Continuum of Care

(CEAS/CoC) Committee Members

FROM: Union County Continuum of Care Priority Ranking Committee

DATE: 9/10/2019

RE: FY2019 SuperNOFA CoC Application: Projects Accepted

The Union County Continuum of Care Priority Ranking Committee met on Monday, September 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019 to review the FY2019 SuperNOFA Continuum of Care Application.

At this meeting the following FY2019 Super NOFA Continuum of Care projects were accepted:

- Community Access Institute-Colonial/Morse
- Elizabeth Housing Authority/BWY 49U-TRA
- Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority 45U-TRA
- Gateway Family YMCA 14U-CH Family
- Gateway Family YMCA Madison
- Community Access Unlimited-W. Grand
- Gateway Family YMCA Ind.-PH
- YWCA Eastern Union County
- Homefirst/Plainfield Housing Authority 35U-TRA
- Bridgeway Supportive Housing

- Community Access Unlimited-Jaques
- Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority 20U-TRA
- Covenant House 6U-RRH
- Gateway/ECHH TH-PH RRH
- Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 11U CH-F-TRA
- Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 15U-TRA
- Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 25U-TRA
- Homefirst 5U
- Gateway / Bridgeway TH-PH RRH (NEW)
- Union County CoC-Planning Project

Should you have any questions, please contact Christina M. Topolosky at (908) 527-4839 or email her at <a href="mailto:ctopolosky@ucnj.org">ctopolosky@ucnj.org</a>.

Attachments: FY2019-CoC-Project Ranking-Worksheet

C: FY2019 CoC Application File

S:\Planning\Planning\CoC\Subcontract\SuperNOFA\2019\Application\Ranking\Projects Rejected or Reduced.docx

## Subcommittees:

Executive - Comprehensive Emergency Assistance System & Continuum of Care (CEAS/CoC) - Legislative Policy & Planning - Resource Allocations & Contract Review - Welfare to Work/Work First New Jersey

## FY2019 Continuum of Care Project Ranking

#	Project Name	Expiring Grant #	Project Type	Component Type	Amount Requested	Amount Ranked	Running Total	%
1	Community Access Institute-Colonial/Morse	NJ0334L2F151707	Operations	PSH	\$ 27,412	\$27,412	\$27,412	1%
2	Elizabeth Housing Authority/BWY 49U-TRA	NJ0483L2F151602	Rental Assistance	PSH	\$ 114,361	\$114,361	\$141,773	3%
3	Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority 45U-TRA	NJ0158L2F151710	Rental Assistance	PSH	\$ 688,905	\$688,905	\$830,678	18%
4	Gateway Family YMCA 14U-CH Family	NJ0311L2F151705	Leasing	PSH	\$ 412,813	\$412,813	\$1,243,491	27%
5	Gateway Family YMCA Madison	NJ0392L2F151706	Support Services	PSH	\$ 90,397	\$90,397	\$1,333,888	29%
6	Community Access Unlimited-W. Grand	NJ0160L2F151710	Leasing	PSH	\$ 107,435	\$107,435	\$1,441,323	32%
7	Gateway Family YMCA IndPH	NJ0173L2F151710	Leasing	PSH	\$ 304,405	\$304,405	\$1,745,728	38%
8	YWCA Eastern Union County	NJ0174L2F151710	Leasing	PSH	\$ 239,522	\$239,522	\$1,985,250	44%
9	Homefirst/Plainfield Housing Authority 35U-TRA	NJ0171L2F151710	Rental Assistance	PSH	\$ 511,221	\$511,221	\$2,496,471	55%
10	Bridgeway Supportive Housing	NJ0156L2F151710	Operations/SS	PSH	\$ 27,451	\$27,451	\$2,523,922	55%
11	Community Access Unlimited-Jaques	NJ0162L2F151710	Operations/SS/HMIS	PSH	\$ 173,065	\$173,065	\$2,696,987	59%
12	Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority 20U-TRA	NJ0157L2F151710	Rental Assistance	PSH	\$ 276,598	\$276,598	\$2,973,585	65%
13	Covenant House 6U-RRH	NJ0538L2F151701	Rental Assistance	PSH-RRH	\$ 101,281	\$101,281	\$3,074,866	68%
14	Gateway/ECHH TH-PH RRH	NJ0563L2F151700	Rental Assistance	TH-RRH	\$ 281,791	\$281,791	\$3,356,657	74%
15	Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 11U CH-F-TRA	NJ0389L2F151705	Rental Assistance	PSH	\$ 151,741	\$151,741	\$3,508,398	77%
16	Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 15U-TRA	NJ0271L2F151708	Rental Assistance	PSH	\$ 210,396	\$210,396	\$3,718,794	82%
17	Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 25U-TRA	NJ0159L2F151710	Rental Assistance	PSH	\$ 367,027	\$367,027	\$4,085,821	90%
18	Homefirst 5U	NJ0168L2F151710	Operations/SS/HMIS	PSH	\$ 84,902	\$84,902	\$4,170,723	92%
19	Gateway / Bridgeway TH-PH RRH (NEW)	n/a	Rental Assistance	TH-RRH	\$ 237,030	\$237,030	\$4,407,753	97%
20	Union County CoC-Planning Project	n/a	Planning	Planning	\$ 142,218	\$142,218	\$4,549,971	100%

Tier 1: \$3,920,480